Elektronische Bauelemente
SEMP8965
Fast Ultra High-PSRR, Low Noise, Low-Dropout,
600 mA Micropower CMOS Linear Regulator
01-June-2002 Rev. A Page 1 of 11
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen or lead -free

D   3.00 BSC
E   4.90 BSC
E1   3.00 BSC
L 0.40 0.60 0.80
L1 0.95 BSC
θ° 0 - 8
APPLICATIONS
 Wireless handsets
 PCMCIA cards
 DSP core power
 Hand-held instruments
 Battery-powered systems
 Portable information appliances
MARKING & PACKING INFORMATION PIN FUNCTIONS
Vout Code Vout Order Information
12 1.2 SEMP8965-12
15 1.5 SEMP8965-15
18 1.8 SEMP8965-18
25 2.5 SEMP8965-25
30 3.0 SEMP8965-30
33 3.3 SEMP8965-33
Symbol Pin # Function
VIN 1 Supply Voltage Input. Require a minimum
input capacitor of close to 1µF to ensure
stability and sufficient decoupling from the